Tuto

RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

RES. NO. 1326

WHEREAS, for some time there has been need for a Maintenance Man in the employ of the Tribe who would care for the Tribal Building and other Tribal properties and who would keep in repair coolers, heaters, electrical wiring, plumbing and other appliances in the various properties, and

WHEREAS, the Papago Indian Agency has been sending its employees to the Tribe in the past to take care of this work, but this arrangement is becoming a hardship upon

the Agency, and

WHEREAS, the new Sells Postoffice, owned and to be maintained by the Tribe, will be opened soon and a man will have to be placed in charge of maintenance in that building, and

WHEREAS, there will not be sufficient work to keep one man engaged on a whole-time basis.

NOW, THEREFORE, LET IT BE RESOLVED, that the Papago Tribal Council herein and hereby approves, authorizes and empowers the Tribal Chairman to appoint a member of the Papago Tribe as Tribal Maintenance Man on a part-time basis to care for and maintain the Tribal Building, new Postoffice Building, and all other Tribal properties at a salary on an hourly rate, said salary to be selected by the Tribal Chairman only.

LET IT BE FURTHER RESOLVED, that the said Tribal Maintenance Man shall work for the Tribe only when his work is needed or requested, or when he shall be requested by the Tribal Chairman to perform certain work.

LET IT BE STILL FURTHER RESOLVED, that following the appointment by the Tribal Chairman of the said Tribal Maintenance Man, his appointment, his employment on a parttime basis, and his salary on an hourly rate, are herein and hereby approved, con-

firmed and ratified.

The foregoing Resolution was duly enacted by the Papago Council on August 2, 1963, with a vote of 21 for, O against, and 1 not voting, at a meeting at which a quorum was present, pursuant to authority vested in the Council by Section 2 (e) of Article V of the Constitution and By-Laws of the Papago Tribe ratified by the Tribe on December 12, 1936, and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on January 6, 1937, (Stat. 984), pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934.

THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

Fogene J. Chairman

عتقلا

Claudina R. Chavez, Secretary